01 FC:581

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND

1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Louise L. Johnson 111 Downing Court Rossier City LA 71111	
	Bossier City, LA. 71111 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? yesX no	
2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Name: Vivia C. White	
	Internal Address: 5242 Fieldcrest	
	Alexandria, Louisiana 71303	
	Street Address: 5242 Fieldcrest	
	Alexandria, Louisiana 71303	
3.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes xno Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	
	Execution Date: December 10, 1998	
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new cation, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	
	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,876,002	
	Additional Numbers Attached? yes _X _ no	
DHGUYEN	00000140 5876002 (40.00 0P	

PATENT

REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0589

5. Docu	Name and Address of Party To Whom Correspondence Concerning ment Should Be Mailed:	
	Name: John M. Harrison Internal Address: 2139 East Bert Kouns Shreveport, LA. 71105 Street Address: 2139 East Bert Kouns Shreveport, LA. 71105	
6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: _1	
7.	Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40,00	
	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be changed to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
info	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.	
	ohn M. Harrison of Person Signing Signature	
Date	aprè 12, 1999	
Total	No. of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet. 2	

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Louise L. Johnson, residing at 111 Downing Court, Bossier City, Louisiana 71111, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has co-invented and owns an undivided one-half interest in a certain invention entitled "Arm and Mouse Support For Operating A Computer", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on May 9, 1997, under Serial No. 08/853,886, and

WHEREAS, Vivia C. White, residing at 5242 Fieldcrest, Alexandria, Louisiana 71303 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is a co-inventor with ASSIGNOR and is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire undivided one-half interest in, to and under said invention, said patent application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and said application and all continuation, division, renewal, or substitute applications thereof and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon her request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or her legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{10th}$ day of December, 1998.

Louise I Johnson

PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 04/19/1999